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Welcome from Mr Wieder
First of all I would like to welcome everybody back and hope that everyone has had a great start to 2020. Thank you for all of your good wishes on the gate this morning on my return from paternity leave. Charlie George Wieder was born on the 14th December, weighing 6 pounds, 6 ounces. Both Charlie and his older brother Henry have certainly kept me busy over the last month. I am certainly looking forward to seeing everyone again this week and getting back to the usual routine!
This week we have the term overview meeting for year groups. This will be taking place in classes after school today. On Wednesday morning, there is a question and answer session with me at 9am. If anyone is unable to make it, but has a question to submit, then please email office@civitasacademy.co.uk. As usual I will provide a summary of questions, themes and responses in a future bulletin.
Reception Admission 2020-21
A reminder that if you have a child that is due to start school in September 2020, the deadline to submit applications is on the 15th January. 
Applications can be made via: https://brighterfuturesforchildren.org/schools/admissions/primary
Car Parking/ Dropping Off and Collecting
[bookmark: _GoBack]Accompanying the bulletin today is a letter regarding the continued concerns with parking around dropping off and collection times.
2019-20 Key Dates 


Spring

	Date and Time
	Event

	Monday 13th January (3:30pm- 4pm)
	Term Overview Meeting

	Wednesday 15th January (9-9:30am)
	Question and Answer Session with Head of School

	Friday 7th February
	NSPCC Number Day (parents welcome to spend upto 9:25am in classes to join in with maths activities. Children can come in wearing clothes with numbers on for £1 donation to NSPCC)

	Monday 10th February (3:30pm-4pm)
	Project Celebrations

	Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February
	Half Term

	Thursday 5th March
	World Book Day (parents welcome to spend upto 9:25am in classes to join in with reading activities. Children can come in dressed as a book character)

	Wednesday 11th March (3:30-6pm)
	Parents’ Evening

	Thursday 12th March (3:30-6pm)
	Parents’ Evening

	Friday 13th March
	Sports Relief

	Monday 30th March (3:30pm-4pm)
	Project Celebrations

	Thursday 2nd April
	Y3 Easter Assembly

	Friday 3rd April
	End of Term


Summer
	Date and Time
	Event

	Monday 20th  April
	Children return to school

	Monday 27th April (3:30-4pm)
	Term Overview Meeting

	Thursday 7th May (9am-9:30am)
	Question and Answer Session with Head of School

	Monday 18th  May (3:30-4pm)
	Project Celebration

	Monday 18th- Friday 22nd May
	Mental Health Week

	Monday 25th-Friday 29th May
	Half Term

	Thursday 4th June (9:10- 9:40am)
	Y2 Eid Assembly

	Monday 8th-Friday 12th June
	Cultural Diversity Week

	Friday 12th June
	International Day

	Friday 12th June (3:30-4pm)
	International Food Festival

	Tuesday 30th June (AM)
	Sports Day

	Wednesday 1st  July
	Transition Day

	Friday 3rd July
	Sports Day (Reserve date in case of bad weather on Tuesday 30th June)

	Thursday 9th July
	Question and Answer Session with Head of School

	Friday 10th July 
	Reports Out

	Friday 17th July
	Last day of term for children
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